TTyyppee SSEE//SSGG--3399 -- SSEE//SSGG--3388 -- SSEE//SSGG--3377 -- SSEE//SSGG--3366 -- SSEE//SSGG--3344 -- SSEE//SSGG--3322 --
EchoTREK level transmitters
for liquids with plastic
transducers (2-wire)
TTyyppee SSTT//SSBB--3399 -- SSTT//SSBB--3388 -- SSTT//SSBB--3377 -- SSTT//SSBB--3366 -- SSTT//SSBB--3344 -- SSTT//SSBB--3322 --
EchoTREK level transmitters
for liquids with plastic
transducers (4-wire)

PTFE / Plastic h. F
St. st. / Plastic h. M
Type Code
4-wire transmitter T
4-wire transmitter
w. local indicator
B
2-wire transmitter E
2-wire transmitter
w. local indicator
G
EchoTREK  S - 3 -
1
EEcchhooTTRREEKK  ccoommppaacctt  ttrraannssmmiitttteerrss  ffoorr  lliiqquuiiddss
44--wwiirree
Measuring
range11 Code
25 m 2
15 m 4
10 m 6
8 m 7
6 m 8
4 m 9
Process
connection22 Code
BSP thread 0
NPT thread N
DN80 PN16/PP 2
DN100 PN16/PP 3
DN125 PN16/PP 4
DN150 PN16/PP 5
DN200 PN16/PP 6
200 mm bracket K
500 mm bracket L
700 mm bracket M
Output33 / Power Supply Code
4…20 mA / 2x Relay / 85-255 V AC 1
4…20 mA / 2x Relay / 24 V AC/DC 2
4…20 mA / HART / 2x Relay /
85-255 V AC
3
4…20 mA / HART / 2x Relay /
24 V AC/DC
4
4…20 mA / HART / LOGGER / 2x Relay /
85-255 V AC
G
4…20 mA / HART / LOGGER / 2x Relay /
24 V AC/DC
H
4…20 mA / LOGGER / 2x Relay /
85-255 V AC
K
4…20 mA / LOGGER / 2x Relay /
24 V AC/DC
L
Sensor /
housing mat. Code
PP / Aluminium A
PVDF / Aluminium B
PTFE / Aluminium T
St. st. / Aluminium S
PP / Plastic housing P
PVDF / Plastic h. V
PTFE / Plastic h. F
St. st. / Plastic h. M
Type Code
4-wire transmitter T
4-wire transmitter
w. local indicator
B
EchoTREK  S - 4 -
EEcchhooTTRREEKK  ccoommppaacctt  ttrraannssmmiitttteerrss  ffoorr  ssoolliiddss
Measuring
range Code
60 m 1
30 m 3
15 m 4
Power Supply /
Output / Ex Code
85…255 V AC
4…20 mA / Relay 1
4…20 mA / HART / Relay 3
4…20 mA / Relay / Ex 5
4…20 mA / HART / Relay / Ex 7
RS485 / Relay A
RS485 / Relay / Ex E
11,4…40 V DC; 11,4…28 V AC
4…20 mA / Relay 2
4…20 mA / HART / Relay 4
4…20 mA / Relay / Ex 6
4…20 mA / HART / Relay / Ex 8
RS485 / Relay B
RS485 / Relay / Ex F
Type Code
4-wire
transmitter
T
4-wire transmitter
w. local indicator
B
EchoTREK  S D - 3 J -
1
1 An "Ex" standing behind
the order code marks
an Ex unit
AACCCCEESSSSOORRIIEESS
SSAAPP -- 110000 programming module
SSAASS -- 330011 EView HART software on CD
SSAATT -- 330044 HART modem
SSFFAA -- flanges
P R O G R A M M I N G  A N D
D I S P L A Y  M O D U L E
ORDER CODES
SAP-200
SE/SG-300
ST/SB-400
ST/SB-300
The SAP-100 is a combined display and programming
module whereas the SAP-200 is just as a display aiding
programming by keys on the EchoTREK's body.
SAP-100
SE/SG - 300
ST/SB - 300
ST/SB - 400
C O N N E C T I O N S
Power supply
4…20 mA
or RS 485
Relay output
7 6
+ –
A B
2 1
+ –
L1 N
4…20 mA
Current Output
and power
supply (HART)
Loop-current
measuring
connection
(only in standard
version)
2 3
I
1 2
U
C2
Power supply
1 2
U
4…20 mA
Current loop
and HART
4 5
+ –
Display